TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	correct error in cover sheet previously recorded - Reel/Frame 2472/0067 (Nature of the correction: entity selected on previously recorded cover sheet is incorrect. Assignee is a limited liability company, not a corporation.)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH		01/07/2002	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gowan Company, L.L.C.
Street Address:	370 S. Main Street
City:	Yuma
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85364
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0914852	CARZOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)770-2233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: kmaas@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: One South Church Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121895.00034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gavin Milczarek-Desai
Signature:	/Gavin Milczarek-Desai/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0153

900081358

Date:	07/10/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=CarzolOrigCoverSheet#page1.tif source=CarzolOrigAssign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0154

	03-29-2	002		FLH	Ref. No.:	514449-8011
FORM PTO-1594			ET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF C	OMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)			-	Patent a	nd Trade	mark Office
To the Honorable Commissions.	1020370)23	.ched original d	ocuments or copy there	eof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	ng party(ies)		
Hoechst Schering AgrEvo Gmbl		Name:	Gowan Co	mpany LLC, dba Gow	an Comp	pany
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3 Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment **This assignment is to replace the filed on June 19, 2001 and recorded on June 25, 200 002321/0478. Please cancel reel/frame no. 002321/04 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 7, 2002 Effective date of assignment: March 2, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application	under reel/frame no. 78.	Association is atta (Designation ame(s	Yuma, Ari vidual(s) citizens ociation eral Partnership field Partnership ocration er domiciled in the sched:	United States, a domes s	ment) No 707 M	sentative
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛭	No			ה ט
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed: William F. Lawrence Frommer Lawrence & Haug LL 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10036		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ount number: 50		count #0	3-3925.
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). Do not use this space						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William F. Lawrence, Reg. No. 28,029 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: FC:481 40.00 0F Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.						

00016587.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0067

514449-8011 TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the following United States Trademark Registration:

Registration No	Registration Date	Mark
914852	June 15, 1971	CARZOL

WHEREAS, Gowan Company LLC, dba Gowan Company, 370 South Main Street, Yuma, Arizona 85364 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring this registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to this mark, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by this registration.

This assignment is effective as of: March 2. 2001

HOECHST SCHERING AGREVO GMBH

Ву:	Ву:
Name Jean-Pierre POUSSET (Typed):	Name (Typed):
Title (Typed): Proxy	Title (Typed):
Dated: January 7, 2002	Dated:

00014509.DOC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0156**

RECORDED: 07/10/2007